SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER MONROE COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No. <u>CR-25</u> Series of 2007 Series of 2007 A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 01-87 TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENT THAT MEMBERS OF THE NORTHGLENN YOUTH COMMISSION BE NORTHGLENN RESIDENTS. WHEREAS, the City Council by the adoption of Resolution 01-87 created the Northglenn Youth Commission (the "Youth Commission"); and WHEREAS, Section 4 of Resolution 01-87 requires that members of the Youth Commission be residents of the City of Northglenn; and WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to amend the requirement that Youth Commission members be Northglenn residents to also allow persons who are enrolled in an Adams 12 Five Star School to participate as members of the Youth Commission. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN. COLORADO, THAT: Section 4 of Resolution 01-87 is hereby amended to read as follows: Section 1. Section 4. QUALIFICATIONS. All members shall be residents of Northglenn OR ENROLLED IN AN ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOL and between the ages of thirteen (13) and eighteen (18) years old. The number of members shall not be limited. DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this _____ day of _______, 2007. KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:

DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC
City Clerk

COREY Y. HOFFMANN
City Attorney